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David McSwane, Co-Chair    John Marcello, Co-Chair  
School of Public & Environmental Affairs  U.S. Food & Drug Administration 
Indiana University     FDA Phoenix Resident Post 
801 W. Michigan Street    51 W. 3rd Street, Suite 265 
Indianapolis, IN 4602    Tempe, AZ 85281 
(317) 274-2918     (480) 829-7396 ext. 35 
FAX: (317) 274-7860    FAX: (480) 829-7677 
dmcswane@iupui.edu    john.marcello@fda.hhs.gov 
 
 

STATE REGULATORY 
 
1. Lee M. Cornman 

Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
Division of Food Safety 
312 Conner Boulevard (C-18) 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 
(850) 488-8434 
FAX: (850) 488-7946  
cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us 

 
2. Ruth Hendy 

State Standardization Officer, Food Establishments 
 PSQA Unit 

Texas Department State Health Services Group 
1100 West 49th Street 
Austin, Texas 78756 

 (512) 834-6753 
 FAX: (512) 834-6683 

Ruth.Hendy@dshs.state.tx.us 
 

3. Linda Jones 
 Oklahoma State Department  of Health 
 1000 NE 10th. Street 
 Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
 (918) 625-7286 
 FAX: (918) 457-5960 
 lhjones@health.ok.gov 
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4. Ronald S. Klein 
 Alaska Department of Environmental Contamination 
 555 Cordova Street 
 Anchorage, AK  99501 
 (907) 269-7583 
 FAX: (907) 269-7654 
 ron_klein@dec.state.ak.us 
 
5. Ellen Laymon 
 Oregon Department of Agriculture/Food Safety Division 
 635 Capital Street. NE 
 Salem, OR  97301 
 (503) 986-4720 
 FAX: (503) 986-4729 
 elaymon@oda.state.or.us 
 
6. Ernest Julian, Ph.D. 

Chief, Office of Food Protection 
Rhode Island Department of Health 
3 Capitol Hill  
Providence, RI 02908 
(401) 222-2749 
FAX: (401) 222-4775 
ErnieJ@doh.state.ri.us 

 
7. David Read 

Dairy, Food, and Meat Inspection Division 
Minnesota Dept of Agriculture 
90 West Plato Blvd 
St Paul, Mn 55107 
(651) 296-1598 
FAX: 651-297-5637 
David.Read@state.mn.us  

 
8. Cindy L. Ulch, R.E.H.S. 

Nevada State Health Division,   Bureau of Health Protection Services 
475 West Haskell Street, No. 3 
Winnemucca, Nevada 89445 
(775) 623-6591 
FAX: (775) 623-6592 
culch@nvhd.state.nv.us 
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LOCAL REGULATORY 
 
9. Vicki Everly, REHS 

Senior Training and Resource Specialist 
County of Santa Clara, Department of Environmental Health 
Consumer Protection Division 
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300 
San Jose  CA  95112-2716 
(408) 918-3490  
FAX: (408) 258-5891 
vicki.everly@deh.co.scl.ca.us 

 
10. Linda Newton 

Clark County Health District 
625 Shadow Lane 
P.O. Box 3902 
Las Vegas, NV 89127 
(702) 383-6183 
FAX: (702) 383-1445 
newtonl@cchd.org 
 

11. Debbie Watts  
Tulsa Health Department 
4616 E. 15th. Street 
Tulsa, OK 74112 
(918) 595-4305 
FAX: (918) 595-4339 
dwatts@tulsa-health.org 

 
12. Gina Nicholson  

Columbus Health Department 
240 Parsons Avenue   
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 645-8554 
FAX: (614) 645-7155 
ginan@columbus.gov 
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FEDERAL AGENCIES 

 
13. Jim Fear 

Manager State Training 
Office of Regulatory Affairs, DHRD 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration 
11919 Rockville Pike, HFC-60 
Rockville, MD 20852 
(301) 827-8725   
FAX: (301)827-8708  
James.fear@fda.hhs.gov    

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS 
 
14. Heidi J. Steigman 

National Environmental Health Association (NEHA) 
720 S. Colorado Blvd., Ste. 970-S 
Denver, CO  80246 
(303) 756-9090 ext. 339 
(303) 691-9490 
hsteigman@neha.org 

 
INDUSTRY – FOODSERVICE (RESTAURANT) 

 
15. LeAnn B. Chuboff    Alternate:  Matt Stangley 

National Restaurant Association                   (312) 261-5319 
Educational Foundation          mstangley@nraef.org 

175 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1500           
Chicago, IL 60604             
(312) 715-5374             
FAX: 312-5669729              
lchuboff@nraef.org 

 
16. Nancy Nesel     

Yum! Brands, Inc 
1900 Colonel Sanders Lane            
Louisville, KY  40228      
(502) 874-8493 
FAX: (502) 874-3523 
Nancy.nesel@yum.com 
 
 
 
 
 

17 Alan Odom           
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Compass Group                    
310 West Church Street 
Benton, IL  62812                        
(618) 439-9753 
FAX: (618) 439-9634 
Alan.odom@exch.compass-usa.com 
 

INDUSTRY – RETAIL FOOD STORE 
 
18. Tom Dominick, R.S. 

Vice President of Food Safety and Sanitation 
Bashas', Inc. 
2626 S. 7th St. 
Phoenix, AZ  85034 
(602) 594-1356 
FAX: (602) 594-1205 
tdominick@bashas.com 

 
19. Neil Checketts 

Wal-Mart Stores                              
508 SW 8th. Street 
Bentonville, AR  72716 
(479) 277-7911 
FAX: (479) 273-1911 
n0check@wal-mart.com 
 

20. Mark Van Ostenbridge 
 Bi-LO/Bruno’s 
 208 Industrial Boulevard 
 Greenville, SC  29607 
 (864) 283-3520 
 FAX: (864) 987-9049 
 mvanoste@bi-lo.com 
  

CONSUMER ORGANIZATIONS AND INDEPENDENTS 
 
21. Dorothy Horber, Ph.D. 

Thomson Prometric (formerly Experior Assessments) 
2000 Lenox Drive 
Lawrenceville, NJ  08648 
(609) 895-5126 
dorothy.horber@thomson.com 
 

22.  Stan Hazan, Senior Director 
Regulatory Affairs 
NSF International 
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789 Dixboro Road 
Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 
(734) 769-5105 
FAX: (734) 827-7133 
hazan@nsf.org 

 
23. Dr. Cynthia D. Woodley 
 Psychometrician 
 Vice President, Operations 
 Professional Testing Inc. 
 7680 Universal Blvd, Suite 300 
 Orlando, FL 32809 
 (407) 264-2993 
 (407) 264-2855 
 cdwoodley@proftesting.com 

 
24. Gary Coleman, RS, DAAS, CFSP 
 Principal Scientist - Food Safety 
 Underwriters Laboratories Inc. 
 12 Laboratory Drive 
 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3995 
 (919) 549-1732                          
 FAX: (919) 547-6459 
 Gary.Coleman@us.ul.com 
 
 
WORK GROUP CONSULTANTS 
 
April Shaw 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration 
FDA Southwest Region – Retail Food Specialist 
FDA Southwest Regional Office 
4040 N. Central Expressway, Suite 900 
Dallas, Texas 75204 
(214) 253-4948 
FAX: (214) 253-4960 
april.shaw@fda.hhs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KEY CFP CONTACTS 
 
Executive Director 
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Trevor Hayes 
Conference for Food Protection 
1085 Denio Avenue 
Gilroy, CA 95020-9206 
408/848-2255 FAX/848-2255 
twhgilroy@starband.net 
 
Executive Assistant 
Lisa Wright 
Jack in the Box Inc. 
9357 Spectrum Center Blvd. 
San Diego, CA 92123-1444 
858/571-2474 FAX/694-1525 
Lisa.wright@jackinthebox.com 
 
Issue Co-Chairs (2006-2008) 
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